## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/11/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DISC Intellectual Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	2950 N. Hollywood Way	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1676962	CENEX
Registration Number:	1653200	CENTRAL CASTING
Registration Number:	2041554	DISC
Registration Number:	2123784	VISTA BUDGETING
Registration Number:	2178281	MOVIE MAGIC
Registration Number:	2233636	VISTA ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	1988730	DISC
Registration Number:	2916662	EP GLOBAL VISTA
Registration Number:	2804842	CENTRAL CASTING
Registration Number:	2859999	EP ENTERTAINMENT PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2991598	EP
Registration Number:	2815057	ENTERTAINMENT PARTNERS
Serial Number:	78056743	EP GLOBAL PROXEE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

TRADEMARK

900496767 REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0650

CH \$340.00 1676962

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219690/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	miram furst
SIGNATURE:	/miriam furst/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=BoA Trademark Release#page1.tif source=BoA Trademark Release#page2.tif source=BoA Trademark Release#page3.tif source=BoA Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0651

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 11, 2019, is made by and between DISC Intellectual Properties, LLC, a California limited liability Company (the "Pledgor") and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Lender and GEP Administrative Services, Inc. ("Borrower") are parties to that certain Business Loan Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2004 (as amended, modified or waived, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor agreed to guaranty Borrower's obligations to Lender and among other things, to execute and deliver in favor of Lender, that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of February 17, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Pledgor mortgaged, assigned pledged, granted and conveyed to the Lender a security interest, pledge, assignment and mortgage in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) All now existing or hereafter created or acquired, trademarks, service marks, unregistered marks, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade styles, other business identifiers and rights and works protectable by trademark whether now owned or hereafter, and, except to the extent prohibited by the terms thereof or by law, all agreements in respect of Trademarks owned by third parties, including, without limitation, the Trademarks specifically described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, as the same may be amended or replaced from time to time;
- (b) All now existing and hereafter arising registrations and applications for registration relating to any of the foregoing, all renewals and extensions thereof throughout the world in perpetuity, and all rights to make such applications and to renew and extend the same;
- (c) All now existing and hereafter arising rights and licenses to make, have made, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed and claimed by any of the foregoing;
- (d) All now existing and hereafter arising right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state, federal or foreign trademark law or regulation;
- (e) All now existing and hereafter arising rights, claims and interests under licensing or other contracts pertaining to any of the foregoing;
- (f) All now existing and hereafter arising goodwill symbolized by or associated with any of the foregoing;

TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0652

- (g) All now existing and hereafter arising right (but not the obligation) to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in the name of Lender for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing; and
- (h) All products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2796/0663; and
- WHEREAS, the Pledgor desires that the Lender terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.
- NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:
- **SECTION 1.** Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest, pledge, assignment and mortgage in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Pledgor all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral.
- **SECTION 3.** Recordation. The Lender hereby authorizes the Pledgor, or the Pledgor's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- **SECTION 4.** Further Assurances. The Lender hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Pledgor (or its respective agents or designees) any further documents and to do such other acts that the Pledgor (or its respective agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Pledgor's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Pledgor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- **SECTION 5.** Governing Law. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.
- **SECTION 6.** Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, including in PDF format, each of which when executed and delivered is an original and all of which together evidence the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor and Lender have caused this Release to be executed and delivered by their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender

By:

Name: JAMB VILLERE

Title: SVP - GLOBING BANKING

DISC Intellectual Properties, LLC, as

Pledgor

By:

Name: MICHAEL K. WOFFORd

Title: Executive vice president & Seneral Coursel

# SCHEDULE I to RELEASE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION (APP.) NO.
CENEX	1676962
CENTRAL CASTING	1653200
DISC	2041554
VISTA BUDGETING	2123784
MOVIE MAGIC	2178281
VISTA ACCOUNTING	2233636
DISC	1988730
EP GLOBAL VISTA	2916662
EP GLOBAL PROXEE	(78056743)
CENTRAL CASTING	2804842
EP ENTERTAINMENT PARTNERS	2859999
EP	2991598
ENTERTAINMENT PARTNERS	2815057

TRADEMARK REEL: 006634 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 05/01/2019